4800000183

1/16/98

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

1:14

(((H98000001086 1)))

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FAX #: (850)922-4000

FROM: CUMMINGS & LOCKWOOD

ACCT#: 102336001100

CONTACT: CORINNE P MCCLURE PHONE: (941)649-3186

FAX #: (941)263-0703

NAME: WESTWOOD BLVD., LTD.

AUDIT NUMBER..... H98000001086

DOC TYPE......FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CERT. OF STATUS. 0

PAGES....

DEL METHOD.

CERT. COPIES.....0

EST.CHARGE.. \$1,785.00

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

Name Availability			
Document Examiner		0.5	TSON:
Updater	U	==	ι <mark>δ</mark> ς
Updater Verifyer	三	918	1 9 CO
Acknowledg	eke	: E	100g 2001
W. P. Verify	er	0	_UÜ

A98000000183



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 16, 1998

PETER O. LARSEN, ESQ.
MILAM OTERO LARSEN DAWSON & TRAYLOR, P.A.
1301 RIVERPLACE BLVD., SUITE 1301
JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32207

SUBJECT: WESTWOOD BLVD., LTD.

REF: W98000001187

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

We need for you to list the principal address of the partnership within your document. We also need for you to list the name of the general partners in section 3.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: H98000001086 Letter Number: 798A00002677

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

Westwood Blvd., Ltd.

IAI Westwood, Inc., a Florida corporation, as sole General Partner of Westwood Blvd., Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, does hereby execute this Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 620, 108, Florida Statutes.

- The name of the Limited Partnership shall beWestwood Blvd., Ltd. The principal address is 200 Boulder Ridge Road, Scarsdale, New York 10583.
- The name and address of the Partnership's agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 620.105, Florida Statutes, and the Florida address for Westwood Blvd., Ed 800000 2371 Ltd. is MOTOLAW, Inc., 1301Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 1301, Jacksonville, FL 32207.
- The name and business address of the sole General Partner is 200 Boulder Ridge Road, Scarsdale, New York 10583. This is also the address of the office at which the records required by Section 620,106 are maintained.
- The mailing address for the Limited Partnership is 200 Boulder Ridge Road, Scarsdale, New York 10583.

The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is 5:00 p.m. on January 16, 2025.

IAI Westwood, Inc., as sole General Partner of Westwood Blvd., Ltd.

Prepared by Peter O.Larsen, Esq. Milam Otero Larsen Dawson & Traylor, F.A. 1301 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 1301 Jacksonville, FL 32207 (904) 398-3555 Florida Bar No. 0849146

#9800000108€

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership of Westwood Blvd., Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, was executed, acknowledged and delivered before me this 16th day of January, 1998, by Peter O. Larsen, the Vice President of IAI Westwood, Inc., a Florida corporation, which is the sole General Partner of the Limited Partnership, in Jacksonville, Florida.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Notary Public, State of Florida

Folicity M. Smith

November 17, 2001

[Print, Type or Stamp Commissions of Notary Public]

Commission No.: ((690891 My commission expires: 11-17-200)

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

Personally known or produced identification
Type of identification produced

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT:

Having been named to accept service of process and serve as registered agent for the Westwood Blvd., Ltd., at the place designated in the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Westwood Blvd., Ltd., the undersigned, by and through its duly elected officer, hereby accepts to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provision of said statute relative in keeping open said office, and further state that I am familiar with § 607.0501, <u>Florida Statutes</u>.

MOTOLAW, Inc., a Florida corporation

By: Other Co. Larsen, as President

Peter O. Larsen, as President

Peter O. Larsen, as President

DATED: January 16, 1998.

AFFIDAVIT OF LIMITED PARTNER CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DUVAL

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Peter O. Larsen, Vice President of IAI Westwood, Inc., a Florida corporation, and sole General Partner of Westwood Blvd., Ltd., pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 620,108 and after having been duly sworn, hereby affirms the following:

- 1. The total anticipated capital contributions by the Limited Partners of Westwood Blvd., Ltd. are \$10,000,000.00.
- 2. The total initial capital contributions by the Limited Partners of Westwood Blvd., Ltd. are \$10,000,000.00.

Westwood Blvd., Ltd.	LECT.	õ	
			П
By: IAI Westwood, Inc., as	sole O	eliferm	
Partner	F e	\circ	<u>!</u>
_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1112		
	77	2	
0 0	SE	ယ	
By: Peter O. Luser 1	J 32.	ÇŢ.	
Peter O. Larsen, Vice Pr	esident	of IA	Ţ.
Westwood, Inc.			
MC2fMOOd* Mc*			

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing Affidavit was acknowledged and sworn to before me this 16th day of January, 1998, by Peter O. Larsen, the Vice President of IAI Westwood, Inc., a Florida corporation, the sole General Partner of the Limited Partnership.

_
Juliaty M. Smith Notary Public State of Florida
Notary Public State of Florida
Felicity M. Smith
[Print, Type an Standph Commissioned Name of
Notary Public]
Commission No.: CCGG 891 My commission expires: 11-17-2001
(NOTARIAL SEAL)
Personally known or produced identification Type of identification produced

H98000001086